



## PRESS RELEASE

## ARRAS GROUP: POSTPONEMENT OF THE BOARD MEETING FOR THE APPROVAL OF THE HALF-YEARLY REPORT

**Milan, 25<sup>th</sup> September 2024** – Arras Group S.p.A. ("Arras Group" or the "Company"), a technological company for the real estate development of second homes mainly in Sardinia, listed on the professional segment of Euronext Growth Milan, announces that the Board of Directors meeting - scheduled for tomorrow, 26 September 2024 - called to approve the Consolidated Half-Yearly Financial Report as at 30 June 2024 has been postponed, beyond the deadline of 30 September, to a date to be defined.

Therefore, pursuant to Article 17 of the Euronext Growth Milan Issuers' Regulations, a specific notice of the change in the calendar of corporate events for the financial year 2024 will follow.

This press release is available for download in the 'Investor/Press Release' section of the website <u>www.arrasgroupspa.com/investor</u> and at <u>www.1info.it</u>.

\*\*\*

For the distribution of the Regulated Information, Arras Group S.p.A. uses the 1INFO distribution system (<u>www.1info.it</u>) managed by Computershare S.p.A. with registered office in Milan, via Lorenzo Mascheroni 19 and authorised by CONSOB.

.....

## ARRAS GROUP

Arras Group is a technology company for real estate development of second homes, primarily in Sardinia, listed on the professional segment of Euronext Growth Milan. The company was founded in 2020 on the initiative of Enrico Arras, who has been working in the real estate sector for over 10 years. Structured as an operational holding company, Arras Group ("Arras Group" or the "Group"), develops each initiative with an ad hoc real estate vehicle wholly controlled by the same, keeping under Arras Group S.p.A. all central services such as feasibility studies, planning and marketing with the aim of becoming the point of reference for those who want to purchase an exclusive property, characterised by the highest standards in the sector, also in terms of applied technology and environmental impact.

Contacts: Investor Relator Arras Group S.p.A Largo Domodossola, 7 – 20145 Milano Enrico Arras Investor.relator@arrasgroupspa.com

Euronext Growth Advisor Integrae SIM S.p.A Piazza Castello, 24 – 20121 Milano Tel +39 02 96846864 info@integraesim.it

ARRAS GROUP S.P.A. Largo Domodossola n°07, 20145, Milano (MI) Web <u>www.arrasgroupspa.com</u> | Tel. +39 079 58 28 81 | E-mail <u>amministrazione@arrasgroupspa.com</u> P.IVA 11311540964



## Media Relations Twister communication group Via Valparaiso, 3 – 20144 Milano Lucia Saluzzi + 39 347 5536979 Lorenzo Zatta +39 334 1185724 arras@twistergroup.it

ARRAS GROUP S.P.A. Largo Domodossola n°07, 20145, Milano (MI) Web www.arrasgroupspa.com | Tel. +39 079 58 28 81 | E-mail amministrazione@arrasgroupspa.com P.IVA 11311540964